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LVLIA = 1-13/4"x 7 1/4" (1-45x184)
LVL1 = 2-13/4"x 7 1/4" (2-45¢184)
LVL2 = 3-13/4"x 7 1/4" (3-45x184)
LVL3 = 4-13/4"x 7 1/4" (4-45¢184)
LVLAA = 1-13/4"x 9 1,2" (1-45x240)
LVL4 = 2-13/4"x91/2" (2-45x240)
LVLE = 3-13/4"x91,2" (3-45x240)
LVLSA = 4-13/4"x 8 1/2" (4-45x240)

LVL6A= " 1-13/4"x 11 7/8" (1-45x300)
LVLE6 = 2-13/4"x117/8 (2-45x300)
LVL7 = 3-13/4"x117/8' (3-45x300)
LVL7A= " 4-13/4"x117/8' (4-45x300)
LVL8 = 2-13/4" x 14" (2-45x356)
LVLS = 3-13/4'x 14" (3-45x356)

10’

MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS DETAIL IS 20-2 AND
MAXIMUM SUPPORTED LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 40-0"

TWO STOREY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL

NOTE:

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED
ROOQF TRUSS DRAWINGS BY MANUFACTURER .

Door Schedule

HEIGHT HEIGHT
NO. | WIDTH 8709 10'OR MORE TYPE
CEILINGS CEILINGS
1 2-10" | 6-8" (865x2033) 8-0" {865x2439) INSULATED ENTRANCE DOCR
la | 2-8 6-8" {815x2033) 8-0" (815x2439) INSULATED FRONT DOORS
2 og 8-g" {815x2033) 8-0" (815x2439) WOOD & GLASS DOOR
3 2'-8' 6-8x1-3/4' (815x2033x45) 8-0"x 1-3/4" (815x2439x45) EXTERIOR SLAB DOCR
4 2-g 6-8"x 1-3/8" (815x2033x35) 8-0"x 1-3/8" {815x2439x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
5 2-¢ 6-8"x 1-3/8" (760x2033x35) 8-0'x 1-3/8" {760%2439x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
6 2-2 6-8"x 1-3/8" (660x2033x35) 8-0"x 1-3/8" (660x2439x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
7 1-6' 6-8"x 1-3/8" (460x2033x35) 8-0"x 1-3/8" {460x2439x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
8 3-0 6-8"x 1-3/8" (915x2033x35) 8-0"x 1-3/8" {915x2439x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR

NOTE:

SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" O.C. BELOW ALL GERAMIC TILE AREAS.
PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5-7', 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7'

Ity oF (VIARKHAM

BUILDING STANDARDS DIVISION

REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND THE APPLICABLE ZONING BY-LAW

20.130045.000.00.CM

pate: 02/05/21

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE

NO PERSON SHALL CONSTRUCT OR DEMOLISH A BUILDING OR
CAUSE A BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED EXCEPT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE CERTIFIED BUILDING PERMIT DOCUMENTS, THE
BUILDING CODE ACT AND THE BUILDING CODE.

NOTE: THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING BY-LAW AND
ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS INCLUDING THE PROVISIONS OF A
SITE PLAN AND / OR SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT WHICH MAY OR MAY
NOT BE REGISTERED ON TITLE

STRIP FOOTINGS FOR SINGLES AND SEMIS UP TO 2 STOREY AREA CALCULATIONS EL-1 AREA CALCULATIONS EL-2| |AREA CALCULATIONS EL-3 13.3m LOTS
= FIRST FLOOR AREA = 1218 5q Ft. FIRST FLOOR AREA = 1218Sq. Rt FIRST FLOOR AREA = 12185q.Ft.
120 KPa NATIVE SOIL 00 KPa ENGI o SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1571 Sg.Ft. SECOND FLOOR AREA - 1583 Sq.Ft. SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1579 Sq.Ft KI M BERLY 1 (G R)
206 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. 24'<8 CONCRETE STRIP FOOT] BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. = 9789 Sq. FL. — 2801 Sq.Ft = 5797 Sq.ft
24'<® CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS. 30%8' CONG OTINGS WITH REINFORCING BEL S, TOTAL FLOOR AREA o TOTAL FLOOR AREA o Jieliiting . ELEVATI 0 N 1 2 & 3
ADD OPEN AREAS = 0SgFt ADD OPEN AREAS = 0SqR ADD OPEN AREAS = 0SgFt y
ADDFIN.BASEMENTAREA = 0Sq.Ft. ADDFIN.BASEMENTAREA = 0Sq.Ft ADD FIN.BASEMENTAREA = 0Sq.Ft.
o Prlalli- SO GENERAL NOTE GROSSFLOORAREA - 2/89sqFt | |GROSSFLOORAREA = 2601sqR | |GROSSFLOORAREA = 2187 sq Ft A1 PACKAGE
2218 CONCAETE S STINGS BELOW FOURDAHE WALLS. ASSUNED 120710 KPa NATIVE SOIL BEATING CAPACITY O 0 Pa GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE =
2810’ CONCRETE STRIP FO BELOY WALLS FOR ENGINEERED FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE. REFER TO ENGINEERED FILL = 12185 Rt = 12185q R = 121851t
OR FOOTING DETALL FOR RENFORCEMENT. GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA — 390 Sq. Ft. GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA — 390 Sq. Ft. GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA - 390 Sq. Ft. o R E G 332 / 1 2
28'«® CONCRETE STRIP F S WITH REI NG BELOW PARTY WALLS PORCH COVERAGE/AREA = 66 Sq.Ft. PORCH COVERAGE /AREA = 66 Sq.Ft PORCHCOVERAGE/AREA = 66 Sq. Ft. . .
COVERAGE W/ PORCH - 1674 So. Rt COVERAGE W/ PORCH - 1674 Sq.Ft. COVERAGE W/ PORCH - 1674 Sq. Rt
{REFER TO ENG. FILL FOOTING DETAIL) - 165.525q. m. — 155528g. m. - 155528q. m.
COVERAGEW/OPORCH - 1608 Sq. FL. COVERAGEW/OPORCH - 1608 Sq.Ft. COVERAGEW/OPORCH - 1608 S Ft.
- 149395q. m. - 149.395q. m. - 149.395q. m.
PAD FOOTING
Certified Model reviewed and approved based on
120 Fa PATLE 0L RN T footing design for 120 kPa native soil KIMEERLY 1 ELEV.- ENERGY EFFICIENCY- AT PACKAGE
o :42||X42||X18“ CONCRETE PAD £ : ) PAD Fo — 3 Wheye Slte _COI”IditiQﬂS differ, a Iot-§pecific revision ELEVATION WALL FT? OPENING FT? PERCENTAGE
= 363616 CONCRETE PAD = 40540 =383 application is required to be submitted and -
F3 =30'%30"x12" CONCRETE PAD F3 =344, F3 =32432, approved prior to pouring of footings. FRONT 858,00 130.00 16.15% STRUDET INC.
F4 =24%24%12' CONCRETEPAD ~ F4 = PAD F4 = £ PAD LEF~ SIDE 1014.00 65.00 641%
F5 = 16'x16'8" CONCRETE PAD D= 18'x188' CONCRETE P [’=17:17'@ CONCRETE FIGHT SOE 101400 0.00 0.00%
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART) REAR 828.00 163,00 19.69%
NOTE: TOTAL 371400 356.00 964 %
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26" A 10' POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED.
0 KIMBERLY 1 ELEV.-2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY- A1 PACKAGE
NOTE:
— 2 2
ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC, FLAT WORK) TO BE 92 MPa ELEVATION WALLFT OPENING FT PERCENTAGE FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAITMENT. FRONT 878.00 127.00 14.46 % TFC CON-FACTCH SHALL CHLCK AND VCRITY AL_ DIVENSIONG AND
2-2 ¥6" STUD WALL NAILED TOGETHER AND SPACED @12' C.C. LEF SIE 102000 B0 637 % ESN?‘:TIEyFSPm :::TE 5&537‘5;&035%\?-:; ({\\'Z[ %;',;‘I\I_?JTL%TEQI-‘N‘ .
FULL HT CAW SOLID BLOCKING 4-0" 0.C. VERTICAL AND 7/16" - 5 37 % AN DSCREPANFS ¥l 1 3 TFPORTED T0 DI DESCH GOl
BR ICK VE N EE R LI NTELS: EXT PLYWOOD SHEATHING. RIGHT SIDE 1020.00 0.00 0.00 % LARDIN DZSIGN GREUPING, IS NOT RFSPCRSIR = FOR TH= ACCURAG
(OF SLRVFY, STRLIC R ENGINFFRING INTORVATION SHTWN ON
WLT = 312 %3 112 x 1" (00x90/6) — 22X B'SPR. WL6— 5 x312'X NI (129908)  2-2'x 12 SPR. REAR §28.00 163,00 1969% THESE JRAINGS (= FOR COWTRIETIGN STATED PRCF 10 T2
WL2 — 4 x 3 1:2"x 5\16" (100x90x8) — 2- 2" x 8" SPR. WL7 =5 x31:2'x 5\16" (125x90x8) — 3-2"x 10 SPR. LNGINLLHING LHAVINGS BLI CH_ PROG__JNG VAl WOHK.
WL3=5 x312 X516 (125906) 2210 SPR. WL8 — 5 x312'x 516 (125008} +3-2'x12 SPR. SAMEAN AR NE 5 35 GBI UL INVEHIS I V=i RO 10 FOLHING
WL4 — 6 x3 1:2'x 3\8' (150x00x10) - 2'x 12 SPR. WLS =6 x4 x 38" [150x100x10} + 3-2'x 12" SPR. R TOTAL 3746.00 355.00 9.48% JARTIN PESICN CROLIPING, 446 NOT FFFN RETAINFI) TO CAY G1IT
WL5 =6 x4 x 38" (150x100x10) + 2- 2" x 12" SPR. 12 GENFRAL RFVIZW = THF WORK AN ASSUVFS K RESSONEIRI Y
FOR TH= FAILLRE OF TH= CONTRAGTOR GR 2UB CONTRACZTOR T
CASHY O FE MOBK IN ACCOHEANC= VI F THE CONI=2ACT
. MAXIMUM HEIGHT GF WALL FOR THIS DETAIL IS 180" AND ] ] sacLIS o
WOOD LINTELS: MAXIMUM SUPPORTED LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 400" KIMBERLY 1 ELEV.-3 ENERGY EFFICIENCY- A1 PACKAGE s Pr:qncAmlR\% ISININSTINEN OF SETLCE 15 OVDZD6 AV IS
WB1 =2-2 x8 SPRUCE BEAM WB6 = 3-2'x12' SPRUCE BEAM ELEVATION WALL FT? OPENING FT? PERCENTAGE TOESED
WB2 —3-2 x8 SPRUCEBEAM  WB7 = 5-2'x 12' SPRUCE BEAM TWO ST OFEY HEl ALL ;
WB3 =2-2 x 10' SPRUCEBEAM  WB10 = 4-2 x8 SPRUCE BEAM DETAIL FRONT 866.00 143.00 1651%
WB4 =3-2 x10' SPRUCEBEAM  WBI11 - 4-2 x 10" SPRUCE BEAM 1 Al LEF SIDE 1018.00 65.00 6.39% 6
WB5 =2-2 x 12" SPRUCE BEAM
RIGHT SICE 1018.00 0.00 0.00% 5
. REAR 828.00 163.00 19.69% 4
STEEL LINTELS: 2-11/2'x5 1/2 TIMBERSTRAND (LSL) 15E STUD WALL GLUED
L1=312x312x 1" (0x90%6)  L4=6"x31\2x38 (150%90x10) AND NAILED TOGETHER AND SPACED MAX. @10'0.C. FULL HT 3
L2 = 431\ x 516" (100x90%8) L5 — 6"x4'x 3\8' (150 x 100 X 10) CW SOLID BLOCKING MAX. 8-00.C. VERTICAL AND 7/16" EXT. TOTAL 373000 371.00 9.95% ;
L3 =531\ x 518" (125x90%8)  L6=7"x4'x 318" (180x 100 x 10) 0SB SHEATHING.
TS TS TS 1| JULY 2, 2020 |ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL BEAMS) AEASAIF AT

No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:

lardin

JDESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR. SUIE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT, LAK 3P3

TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
QUALIFICATYEON INFORMATION

21031

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for

examining or approving site (lotting) plans or

NOTE:

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED
FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT BY MANUFACTURER .

working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of

MARKHAM.

NOTE:

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO FINAL GRADING PLAN.

NAME SIGNATURE BCIN

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exempt under Divislon C, Subsection

3.2.4 of the huilding code
jardin design group inc. 27763

FIRM NAME BCIN

TITLE SHEET

LAMPONE INVESTMENTS INC.

CITY OF MARKHAM
MODEL:
T ——
SCALE:
I.‘ 3/1 6||=1 |_0||
° PROJ. No. DWG. No.
BILD | 243 | 0

DEAWN BY: l DRAWING NAM=: -
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13.3m LOTS

50'-8"
4'-4" [12,6m] £-4 5'-0"
- KIMBERLY 1 (GR)
PROVIDE 2-20M REBARS
___ TOEXTEND 3-0' BEYOND A1 PAC KAG E
_ PERMETER INSULATION (SEE OPENING @ EACH END S _ _ B ___PROPERTYLINE
SPECD COMPLIANCE PACKAGE W/ 1" CONC. COVER. > " B
Lo f % O.REG. 332/12
=w\| P RS @ N
= i i S 7 M ] ! R e — 7 | | % *c‘:
© o I I S 1 ~
N D.J.
s - B YT N » —
NI | 14 1 19-7
- © -« _ L
°l = S | 2§
=l\__ L I— - Di - o |= :: w LLL)%(
N -,P— o la =3 583
= ® 2|],= sunken / £3 ST
| 4y [ | ENTRANGE = o &S
P o8 S STRUDET INC.
/ 117/8' ENG JOISTS Ll | ABOVE N Za 52
. (BY MANUFACTURER) 7 T /5 CZ =
P R 2s : o
) . L |/ 2 a S UNEXCAVATED ©
s UNFINISHED ! "b ‘% / \ || REMOVE TOP SOIL ONLY A
L =
> BASEMENT & * : w
Y . | .
s 0 w© = 3 COLD CELLAR
- < - Tz 5 RF. CONC. SLAB OVER
= I_ £8 10MRODS @ 7 7/8' O.C.
0 - 58 .
A ho 1= ST IN EACH DIRECTION WITH MIN. 1 1/
~ = I_‘” N o g0 COVER FROM BOTTOM OF SLAB FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
N _DJ B 3\\ ) g ‘ 5 (SEE WALL SECTION DETAIL) _
. N 4 L& & 777777 L0 VENT TO OUTSIDE S THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
[ Q <<</<T‘ I L ] CONDITIONS ON SITE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.
n"_ - | &) | -~ é ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO JARDIN DESIGN GROUP
| > 8 __l_ } s Q 00, == INC. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
T\ | E‘ . Q IlII 1! = JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY
™ I Q‘L =4 S % s @ | o K i ~ OF SURVEY, STRUCTURAL OR ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN ON
|| ‘L 77777 % E = = f |||! .'L THESE DRAWINGS OR FOR CONSTRUCTION STARTED PRIOR TO THE
W 117/8' ENG JOISTS =l N A q e, " ENGINEEFING DRAWNCS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITHTWORK
(BY MANUFACTURER) Va a5 | | AT AS CONSTRUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURING
M w o|Z ol N 2404 BENT 10M FOOTNGS
U (@] E] ~]| = “— ('7) % 1l JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARRY OUT
Q °|° o =& T coD o2 | \ DOWELS AT 23 5/ GENERAL REVIEW OF THE WORK AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
{E w & T bl @ ol2 NOTE: | | I 0C. (TYP) AL EARRY GUT THE WORK IN AGGOMDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT.
. s = Sh G[S %o|  PROVIDE GUARD OR x4 _ EEEY AROUND DOCUVENTS
) e PN | e BE | sruwuse gg | g3/ z . e
~N l % F777- — ;76_77; }‘_ @ _W'TH”Q"DRY\NALLONE :C_) | | QQE) %I‘ @% X o 8 'F(I) TO BE SCALED.
o | <~ LS S A a— SIDE AROUND BASEMENT  _1 o|E e s /N g= - 7
T 1o I T STARASPER9.881(3) | |= = b2 | 2|3 suken Sg
S . N [ o >|=Z 2 R o
S . | =T+l e S T 2 g 6
LOCATION OF <V g 'K | | =S | Sl FoY o
ravcesry | LY Bl H j /[ up 14 L qﬂ = | ABOV 59 .
1 » Hy~m g \\7 s ) ”
16'—1"  MAY VARY o L e B0 ] 3te W 19'-7
"clo ‘ 1 | | | L 7 ! \ | | 4
‘DO“ L‘* T , — 7 ..I — ® i
o [TE ] . k—k I A i e el T ;
@ |Fumnace S B [ KT ~—~ Rl ‘ il S
| 2| = e e — == ___J/BATHROOMI | | | _31 A DEC. 2, 2020 | REV. AS PER CITY COMMENT;
™ Toay! B LEE S MV N - CHECK CONC. FOTN, REISSUED FOR PERMIT
(—q” | g Q‘b; in In aplptetus b L FOR PORCH ABOVE . 1| JULY2,2020 |ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
— | - - -
1 - . . - e e O ¢ b > } s | ! N3 No. DATE.  WORK DESCRIPTION:
| | | N
A R N M N i walll o M =l L - -
2 T e m- - o\ T T FTE—2 s L Or
=w 77777777 :w
JL ??)OE\Q?EENQE_)Q%RBEEBY%RNSD \_2”X6”@ 16 O/C\_ 246'SPR.@16'0C. W1 30X16' STRUCT.
) FRAMING FOR BEARING PARTITION ON STEEL FRAME
OPEII‘\“NG @EACHEND LANDING 14" WIDE x 6' DEEP BASEMENT WINDOW DESIGN GROUP INC
W/ 1" CONC. COVER. CONC. FOOTING (TYP.) (TYP) 64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
. . o VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3
32-2 . 2-6 . 6-8 TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
o o EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca
44 4-4 The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
45’—8" 5—0" for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
o
50'-8" [15.44m] & ACSIBNET ALIICATION INFORMATION
Required unless design is exegt under Division C, Subsection
3.2.5 of th€ bujglin
Walter Botter 1031
It is the builder's complete responsibility to NAME VSIG N~ BAIN
ensure that all plans submitted for approval REGISTRATION INFORMATION
funlg' c“omplﬁ/ Wti)tlh ‘rhe '?\rtcihged#éarl GUiird?r"i"r?tS Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection
N OTE: N OTE: LEG E N D . i?\clu?jinagpgoﬁ?ngepreo%lijsiaor?s :r?d an?/qgjro?/isieong , 3 .3'2'4 ofthe building. code
—_— —_— - in the subdivision agreement. The Conirol | jardlin design group inc. 27763
REFER TO SHEET NO. 0-1 FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR SIZE BUILDING FACE < THAN 4-0" (1.2m) amining o apprqung Sibl (Itomng‘{ planc or | FIRM NAME BOIN
SUBFLOOR 'I'O BE (45 MIN. FIRE RATING REQ‘D) working drawings with respect to any zoning or
) 2 INDICATES SOLID BEARING REQUIRED o sote oo eeneorien. | BASEMENT PLAN EL-3
NOTE: 3/4" PLYWOOD ON ' ORPOINT LOAD FROM ABOVE
— — | This is to certify that these plans comply LAM PONE INVESTM ENTS |NC
SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12'0.C. BELOW ALL cERamicTLE AReas, | THIIS LEVEL STL. PLATE FOR STEEL COLNABOVE | with the applicable Architectural Design CITY OF MARKHAM
PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5-7, 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7 LVL  LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER ey approved by the City of
ALL FLOORSTOBE | sJ  snoLeJoisT MODETLI
NAILED AND GLUED | D DoUBLEJorsT T
NOTE: TJ. TRIPLE JOIST 1 3/16'=1-0"
= ON THIS LEVEL O REPEATNOTE PROJ. No DWG. No
THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED < BILD’ -No. No.
FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT BY MANUFACTURER . O SHOWERWEEPERS 20-03 | 1B
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| DRAWING NAME: -

Ity oF (VIARKHAM

BUILDING STANDARDS DIVISION

REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND THE APPLICABLE ZONING BY-LAW

20.130045.000.00.CM

Date: 02/05/21

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE

NO PERSON SHALL CONSTRUCT OR DEMOLISH A BUILDING OR
CAUSE A BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED EXCEPT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE CERTIFIED BUILDING PERMIT DOCUMENTS, THE
BUILDING CODE ACT AND THE BUILDING CODE.

NOTE: THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING BY-LAW AND
ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS INCLUDING THE PROVISIONS OF A
SITE PLAN AND / OR SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT WHICH MAY OR MAY
NOT BE REGISTERED ON TITLE
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13.3m LOTS

Ity oF (VIARKHAM

BUILDING STANDARDS DIVISION

REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND THE APPLICABLE ZONING BY-LAW

20.130045.000.00.CM

Date: 02/05/21

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE

NO PERSON SHALL CONSTRUCT OR DEMOLISH A BUILDING OR
CAUSE A BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED EXCEPT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE CERTIFIED BUILDING PERMIT DOCUMENTS, THE
BUILDING CODE ACT AND THE BUILDING CODE.

NOTE: THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING BY-LAW AND
ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS INCLUDING THE PROVISIONS OF A
SITE PLAN AND / OR SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT WHICH MAY OR MAY
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13.3m LOTS

KIMBERLY 1 (GR)
ELEVATION 3

A1 PACKAGE

O.REG. 332/12

Ity oF (VIARKHAM

BUILDING STANDARDS DIVISION

REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND THE APPLICABLE ZONING BY-LAW

20.130045.000.00.CM

Date: 02/05/21

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE

NO PERSON SHALL CONSTRUCT OR DEMOLISH A BUILDING OR
CAUSE A BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED EXCEPT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE CERTIFIED BUILDING PERMIT DOCUMENTS, THE
BUILDING CODE ACT AND THE BUILDING CODE.

NOTE: THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING BY-LAW AND
ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS INCLUDING THE PROVISIONS OF A
SITE PLAN AND / OR SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT WHICH MAY OR MAY
NOT BE REGISTERED ON TITLE

THC CONRACTCR SHALL CHCCK AND VERIFY AL_ CIVENSICNS AND
CONDITICNS ON SITE BEFOTE PRCCEEDING MTH CONSTRLCTICN,
ANY DISCAFPANCIFS 2HAIT 3F RFPCRTFE TG JAGRRIN DFESICN GROLUP
INZ. PRIQS TQ COVM=NCFMENT OF WCRK.

LARDIN D=SICN GROLIP IN " RFSPCNSIR = FOR TH= ACCUSAG/
OF SLRVFY, STRLICTURAI INFFRING IN=CRVATION 2HE

THESE JRAW/INGS ¢ RUCTIGN STARTEC PRI
ISZUANG= OF ABUILDING 2=2MIL. REF=2 10 111 APRCPHIA £
LNGINLLHING LRAWINGS ULI CR_ PROC__3ING VI WOHK,

AZ CONSIRUCTEL INVERIE MUZ - BE V=-IH=J PRICK 1G POLEING
TOCTINGS.

JARTIN DFSICN GRILIF ING, HAS NOT BFFN RFTAINFD TO CARRY SUT
GFENFRAI RFVIEW 0= THF WORAANE ASSUVES N RES=ONZIRINTY
FOR TH= FAILLIRE OF TH= £ONTRACGTOR OR 2UB CONTRAZTOR T0
CASRY QUL FE WORKIN ACGORCANG= W F THE CON2AGH
LOCLMoNIS,

THIS DRAWING IS AN INETRUMEN™ CF SERVICE 1S *3CVIDZL B/ AND 12
THF PROFFRTY OF JARTIN CFSICN CROJF INC. THIZ RAWING 12 NOT
T BE SCALED,
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1 | JULY2,2020 | ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT

No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:

lardin

JDESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR. SUIE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT, LAK 3P3

TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility

for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
a designer

QUALIFICATYON INFORMATION

21031

HEADER/RIM JOIST LEVEL

(FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2m (3-11") FROM LOT LINE}

45 MINUTE FIRE RATED AT HEADER

PROVIDE 15.9mm (5/8) TYPE 'X" GYPSUM BOARD
BETWEEN FLOOR JOIST AT THE HEADER OR
CONTINUQUSLY ALONG THE RIM JOIST WHEN FLOOR
JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO RIM JOIST TO MAINTAIN

(REFER TO SECTION 2.3 OF SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES)

BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION

(FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2m {3-11"y FROM LOT LINE}

45 MINUTE FIRE RATED WALL

PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LAYER 12.7mm (1/2') TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ( INTERIOR
SIDE) INSTALLED SO THAT ALL EDGES ARE SUPPORTED, TAPED AND FILLED.
SPACE BETWEEN WOOD STUDS TO BE FILLED WITH PREFORMED MINERAL FIBRE
INSULATION WITH A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 Kg/SG.M. AND MUST FILL AT
LEAST 90%9%°% OF THE CAVITY THICKNESS. THE TYPE " X' & INSULATION MUST BE
RUN CONTINUQUSLY BEHIND ALL INTERSECTING PARTIONS. MECHANICAL
CHASES, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, ETC. ENSURE INSULATION & TYPE X" IS INSTALLED
IN GARAGE EXTERIOR WALLS.

(REFER TO SECTION 2.3 OF SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES)

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
roved by the City of

Guidelines a

. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
AND APPROVAI

APPROVED BY:

DATE: OCT 29, 2020

This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
Design Guidelines only and bears no further
professional responsibility.
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REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exempt under Divislon C, Subsection
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TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
QUALIFICATYON INFORMATION
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